PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Application for Registration of a Fictitious Name		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SmithKline Beechar	n Corporation		01/11/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	SmithKline Beecha	m Corporation d/b/a/ GlaxoS	mithKline	
Street Address:	One Franklin Plaza			
Internal Address:	200 North 16th Stre	eet		
City:	Philadelphia			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	19102			
Property Type Patent Number: 6284			Jumber	
Patent Number:	6429	209		
Patent Number:	6593	336		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(415)576-030		cossful	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail w Phone: 925-472-5000				
Email: jcfinnegan@to				
Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Sny				
		AND TOWNSEND AND CRE	W LLP	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		dero Center, 8th Floor o, CALIFORNIA 94111		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		021825-013000US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jaclyn C. Finnegan		
500547317			PATENT REEL: 020986 FRAME: 01	102

Total Attachments: 15

source=Regis_fictitious_name_and_assignment#page1.tif source=Regis_fictitious_name_and_assignment#page2.tif source=Regis_fictitious_name_and_assignment#page3.tif source=Regis_fictitious_name_and_assignment#page5.tif source=Regis_fictitious_name_and_assignment#page5.tif source=Regis_fictitious_name_and_assignment#page6.tif source=Regis_fictitious_name_and_assignment#page7.tif source=Regis_fictitious_name_and_assignment#page8.tif source=Regis_fictitious_name_and_assignment#page9.tif source=Regis_fictitious_name_and_assignment#page10.tif source=Regis_fictitious_name_and_assignment#page11.tif source=Regis_fictitious_name_and_assignment#page12.tif source=Regis_fictitious_name_and_assignment#page13.tif source=Regis_fictitious_name_and_assignment#page13.tif source=Regis_fictitious_name_and_assignment#page14.tif source=Regis_fictitious_name_and_assignment#page14.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JULY 31, 2002

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

GLAXOSMITHKLINE

I. C Michael Weaver. Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Fictitious Name Registration and all Amendments

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth JSOW

Crique Loss a Harried

210

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU ROOM 308 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722

GLAXOSMITHKLINE CORPORATION

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, CALL (717) 787-1057.

ENTITY NUMBER: 2983309

MICROFILM NUMBER: 2000104

0874-0875

CSC NETWORKS COUNTER

200112 - 357 FEB 1 2 2001 Microfilm Number Filed with the Department of State on Enaty Number 🔬 🤞 of the Com STATEMENT OF CORRECTION DSCB:15-138 (Rev 90) In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 138 (relating to statement of correction) the undersigned association or other person, desiring to correct an inaccurate record of corporate or other action or correct defective or erroneous execution of a document, hereby states that: 1. The name of the association or other person is: GlaxoSmithKline Corporation 2. The (a) address of this association's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19102, Philadelphia (i) ______ Number and Street City State Zio County 1b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County For an association represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the association is located for venue and official publication purposes. 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated or the preceding filing was made. In the case of a filing that does not constitute a part of the articles of incorporation of a corporation, is: The inaccuracy or defect, which appears in Department of State form <u>DSCB: 54-311</u> filed on <u>1/16/01</u> and recorded in Roll and Film Number <u>2000104</u> et seq., is: The name <u>GlaxoSmithKline Corporation</u> should be <u>GlaxoSmithKline</u>. 5. (Check one of the following): 🔀 The portion of the document requiring correction in corrected form is set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. The original document to which this statement relates shall be deemed reexecuted. The original document to which this statement relates shall be deemed stricken from the records of the Department. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned association or other person has caused this statement to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof or otherwise in its name this ____9th __ day of February______, 2001. SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION (Name) 4 Kuman Donald (Signature) Donald F. Parman TITLE: Secretary ÷... 13:

In compliance with the requirements of 54 Pa.C.S. § 311 (relating to registration), the undersigned entity(es) desays to registration a metal hereby state(s) that: In compliance with the requirements of 54 Pa.C.S. § 311 (relating to registration), the undersigned entity(es) desays to registration a metal hereby state(s) that: In compliance with the requirements of 54 Pa.C.S. § 311 (relating to registration), the undersigned entity(es) desays to registration a metal hereby state(s) that: In the facilitous name is: In compliance with the departements of 54 Pa.C.S. § 311 (relating to registration), the undersigned entity(es) desays to registration a metal hereby state(s) that: In the facilitous name is: In compliance with the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the facilitous name is: Interacting on under state(s) and that is the character of nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the facilitous name is: Interacting on under of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the facilitous name is (0.0) has done and locate place) Interacting on under of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the facilitous name is (0.0) has done and locate place) Interacting on under of the facilitous name is (0.0) has done and locate place) Interacting on under of the facilitous name is (0.0) has done and locate place) Interacting on under on diverse of the state of the business is (reg): Number and Street Interacting the providence of street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is (reg): Number and Street Interacting the facility of the place of the facility of			EXHIBIT "A	9		
SecretaryOf the Commonwealth APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME DCB34311 (sev 90) In compliance with the requirements of S4 Pa.C.S. § 311 (relating to registration), the undersigned entity(jet) descrip to registration and under st Pa.C.S. Ch. 3 (relating to fictilious names), hereby state(s) that: 1. The fictilious name under 34 Pa.C.S. Ch. 3 (relating to fictilious names), hereby state(s) that: 2. A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the fictilious name is: 2. A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the fictilious name is: 3. The address, including number and street. if any, of the principal place of business of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the fictilious name is (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable): One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19102 Philadelphia Number and Street City State State Name Number and Street! City State Zoo State Doe Tranklin Plaza Corporation autorial street: City State Zoo Nome Number and Street! City State Zoo State Zoo Number and Street! City State Zoo Nome Nome North Streteret 200 R. 16th Streeteret 200 R. 16th St	Secretary@free Commonwealth APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME Discass-all likev roj In compliance with the requirements of 34 Pa.C.S. § 311 [relating to registration], the undersigned entityles] desrry to registre a ficilitious name under 34 Pa.C.S. § 311 [relating to registration], the undersigned entityles] desrry to registre a ficilitious name under 34 Pa.C.S. § 311 [relating to registration], the undersigned entityles] desrry to registre a ficilitious name under 34 Pa.C.S. § 311 [relating to registration], the undersigned entityles] desrry to registre a ficilitious name is: 1. The ficilitious name is: GlaxoSmithKline 2. A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the ficilitious name is: Assearch, Development, Marketing & Sale of Pharmaceuticals 3. The address, including number and street, if any, of the principal place of business of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the ficilitious name is (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable); <u>one Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19102 Philadelphia, PA 1900 [Courty]; Nome Number and Street City Stole Zio Courty; <u>Nome Front of Organization Creations Autoriation</u> <u>Nome Front of Creation Corporation Autoriation</u> <u>Nome Front of Creation Corporation Autoriation</u> <u>Nome Front of Creation Corporation Autoriation</u> <u>Nome Front of Creation Corporation</u> Autoriation Minite Str</u>	•	363			
SecretoryOf the Commonwealth APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FIGTITIOUS NAME DCC354311 [Rev 50] In compliance with the requirements of 54 Pa.C.S. § 311 [relating to registration], the undersigned entity[es] descrip to register a ficilitious name under 34 Pa.C.S. (b. 3) [relating to ficilitious names], hereby state(s) that: 1. The ficilitious name under 34 Pa.C.S. (b. 3) [relating to ficilitious names], hereby state(s) that: 2. A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the ficilitious name is: 2. A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the ficilitious name is: 2. A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the ficilitious name is (C.D. Box alone is not acceptable): 0. The address, including number and street. If any, of the principal place of business of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the ficilitious name is (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable): 0. The rankLin plaza. 200 North 16th Street. Philadelphia, PA 19102 Philadelphia Number and Street City State Zo 5. Sach entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is [are]; Name Number and Street 0. The pace ham CorpOration Corporation 2. Sach entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is [are]; Name Number	Sectebary@The Commonwealth APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME DSCA54-311 [Rev Rg] In compliance with the requirements of S4 Pa.C.S. § 311 [relating to registration], the undersigned entityles! desreg to register a ficilitious name under S4 Pa.C.S. § 311 [relating to registration], the undersigned entityles! desreg to register a ficilitious name under S4 Pa.C.S. § 311 [relating to registration], the undersigned entityles! desreg to register a ficilitious name under S4 Pa.C.S. § 311 [relating to registration], the undersigned entityles! desreg to register a ficilitious name under S4 Pa.C.S. § 311 [relating to registration]. The undersigned entityles! desreg to register a ficilitious name is: I. The ficilitious name is: Assaarch, Development, Marketing § Sale of Pharmaceuticals The address, including number and street. if any, of the principal place of business of the business or other activity to be camed on under or through the ficilitious name is (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable): <u>One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19102 Philadelphia Phumper and Street City State Zia And Street City State Zia State Zia Commonweast State Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin P</u>	Marofilm Number		Filed with the Deportment of Sta	te on	
Secretary GPhe Commonwealth APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICITIOUS NAME DISCASSAULT Revisi In compliance with the requirements of S4 Pa.C.S. § 311 (relating to registration), the undersigned entity(ies) descriptor register a facilitous name under S4 Pa.C.S. (c) (relating to registration), the undersigned entity(ies) descriptor register a facilitous name is: A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the facilitous name is: Accessarch, Development, Marketing & Sale of Pharmaceuticals The address, including number and street, if any, of the principal place of business or other activity to be carried on under or through the facilitous name is (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable): Discassarch, Development, Marketing & Sale of Pharmaceuticals The address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the facilitous name is (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable): Discassarch, Development, Marketing & Sale of Pharmaceuticals The address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Name Number and Street City State Zip County A the name and address, including number and street if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Name Number and Street City State Zip Market Zip State Zip Market Zip State Zip Name Number and Street City Note: Address Pa.Registered Office Address Pa.Registered Office Address Phila. PA 19102 Phila. PA	SecretoryGThe Commonwealth APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FIGHTIOUS NAME SIGE 34-311 [Rev R0] In compliance with the requirements of S4 Pa.C.S. § 311 [relating to registration], the undersigned entity[ies] desring to register a fictilious name under S4 Pa.C.S. § 311 [relating to registration], the undersigned entity[ies] desring to register a fictilious name is: A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or trivough the fictilious name is: A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or trivough the fictilious name is: Assearch, Development, Marketing & Sale of Pharmaceuticals A brief statement of the character or nature of the principal place of business of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the fictilious name is (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable): Mome Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19102 Philadelphia Name Number and street State City State State City State Corporation Pennsylvania City State City City City City City City City Cit	10012200				
APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME DSCR34111 (Rev R0) In compliance with the requirements of S4 Pa.C.S. § 311 (relating to registration), the undersigned entity(ies) descraptor register a fictilitous name under 54 Pa.C.S. Ch. 3 (relating to fictilitous names), hereby state(s) that: 1. The fictilitous name is:	APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME DSCR34311 [Rev Ng] In compliance with the requirements of 54 Pa.C.S. § 311 [relating to registration], the undersigned entity/jes] descripts to a field libous name under 54 Pa.C.S. Ch. 3 [relating to facilitous names], hereby state(s) that: 1. The facilitous name under 54 Pa.C.S. Ch. 3 [relating to facilitous names], hereby state(s) that: 2. A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the facilitous name is: 2. A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the facilitous name is (P.O. Box dione is not acceptable): 0. The address. including number and street, if any, of the principal place of business of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the facilitous name is (P.O. Box dione is not acceptable): 0. The address. including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Name Number and Street City State Zip Number and Street City State Corporation <	Entit / Number_7477701	<u> </u>	·		
In compliance with the requirements of S4 Pa.C.S. § 311 (relating to registration), the undersigned entity(ies) descriptor register a fictilious name under S4 Pa.C.S. Ch. 3 (relating to fictilious names), hereby state(s) that: I. The fictilious name is:	In compliance with the requirements of S4 Pa.C.S. § 311 [relating to registration], the undersigned entity(ies) desring to register a facilitous name under S4 Pa.C.S. Ch. 3 (relating to facilitous names), hereby state(s) that: I. The facilitous name is: <u>GlaxoSmithKline</u> A brief datement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the facilitous name is: <u>Research</u> , <u>Development</u> , <u>Marketing & Sale of Pharmaceuticals</u> The address, including number and street, if any, of the principal place of business of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the facilitous name is (P.O. 80x alone is not acceptable): <u>One Franklin Plaza</u> , 200 North 16th Street, <u>Philadelphia</u> , <u>PA 19102</u> <u>Philadelphia</u> Number and Street City State Zip County The name and address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Name <u>Number and Street</u> City State Zip			Sacretary of The C	iommonivealth	
register d fictilious name under 54 Pa.C.S. Ch. 3 (relating to fictilious names), hereby state(s) that: 1. The ficilitous name is:	register d fictilious name under 54 Pa.C.S. Ch. 3 (relating to fictilious names), hereby state(s) that: 1. The fictilious name is:				NE	
2. A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the fictilitous name is: <u>Research. Development. Marketing & Sale of Pharmaceuticals</u> 3. The address, including number and street, if any, of the principal place of business of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the fictilitous name is (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable): <u>One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19102 Philadelphia</u> Numcer and Street <u>City State Zip 'County</u> 4. The name and address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Name Number and Street <u>City State Zip</u> 5. Each enlity, other than an individual interested in such business is (are): Name form of Organization Organization Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office. A any <u>SmithKline.Beecham</u> Corporation Prensylvania One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street Phila, PA 19102 Phila. PA 19102 2. Thila, PA 19102 2. Thila, PA 19102 2. The facilitous Names Act does not create any each sive or other right in the facilitious name. 7. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to. withdrawds	2. A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the fictilious name is: <u>Research</u> , <u>Development</u> , <u>Marketing & Sale of Pharmaceuticals</u> 3. The address, including number and street, if any, of the principal place of business of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the fictilious name is (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable): <u>One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street</u> , <u>Philadelphia</u> , <u>PA 19102 Philadelphia</u> Numcer and Street <u>City</u> <u>State</u> <u>City</u> <u>City</u> <u>City</u> <u>State</u> <u>City</u> <u>State</u> <u>City</u> <u>C</u>				ed entity(ies) designing to	
Iteritious name is: Assearch, Development, Marketing & Sale of Pharmaceuticals I. The address, including number and street, if any, of the principal place of business or other activity to be carried on under or through the fictilious name is (P.O. 80x alone is not acceptable): One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19102 Philadelphia Number and Street City State Zip Nome Number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Nome Number and Street City State Zip County 4. The name and address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Nome Number and Street City State Zip Street City State Zip Street City State Zip Street City State Zip Street City State Zip State Corporation Organization Organization Organization Organization Corporation Organization	Iteritious name is: <u>Aesearch. Development. Marketing & Sale of Pharmaceuticals</u> I. the address, including number and street, if any, of the principal place of business of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the fictilious name is (P.O. 8ox alone is not acceptable): One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19102 Philadelphia Number and Street City State Zip Nome Number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Nome Nome Number and Street City State Zip County 4. The name and address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Nome Number and Street City State Zip State Zip State Zip State Zip State City State Zip	1. The fictitious name is: <u>G</u>	laxoSmithKline			
Assearch, Development, Marketing & Sale of Pharmaceuticals 3. The address, including number and street, if any, of the principal place of business of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the fictilious name is (P.O. 80x alone is not acceptable): One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19102 Philadelphia Number and Street City State Zip Number and address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Name Number and street City State Zip State Zip Number and street City State Zip Number and street City State Zip Number and street City State Zip State Zip State City State Zip State City State Zip State City State Zip State City State City State City State Core Franklin Plaza	Assearch, Development, Marketing & Sale of Pharmaceuticals 3. The address, including number and street, if any, of the principal place of business of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the ficilitious name is (P.O. 8ax alone is not acceptable): One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19102 Philadelphia Number and Street City State Zip Number and address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Name Number and Street Number and Street City State Zip State Zip State Corporation Organization Organization Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza <td></td> <td>paracter or nature of the busines</td> <td>s or other activity to be carried on un</td> <td>der or through the</td> <td></td>		paracter or nature of the busines	s or other activity to be carried on un	der or through the	
 The address, including number and street, if any, of the principal place of business of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the ficilitious name is (P.O. 80x alone is not acceptable): One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19102 Philadelphia Numcer and Street City State Zip County In ename and address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is; Name Number and Street City State Stat	 The address, including number and street, if any, of the principal place of business of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the fictilious name is (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable): One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19102 Philadelphia Numcer and Street City State Zip County In ename and address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Name Number and Street City State Zip County In ename and address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Name Number and Street City State Zip State State State Zip State Zip State Zip State State Zip Zip		<u>ment, Marketing & Sale</u> c	of Pharmaceuticals		
Number and Street City State Zip County 4. The name and address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Name Number and Street City State Zip Name Number and Street City State Zip 5. Each entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is (are): Name Form of Organization Organizing Jurisdiction Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office 4 any Smith KlineBeecham Corporation Organizing Jurisdiction Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office 4 any Smith KlineBeecham Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street 201 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 201 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 201 N. 16th Street 201 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 201 N. 16th street 200 N. 16th street	Number and Street City State Zip County 4. The name and address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Name Number and Street City State Zip Name Number and Street City State Zip 5. Each entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is (are): Name Form of Organization Organizing Jurisciction Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office. 4 any Smith KlineBeecham Corporation Organizing Jurisciction Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office. 4 any Smith KlineBeecham Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 19102 Phila. PA 19102 Phila. PA 19102 Phila. PA 19102 Phila. PA 19102 6. The apolicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that lieng under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name. 7. 7. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, withdrawdis				ss or other activity to be	
4. The name and address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Name Number and Street City State Zip 5. Each entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is (are): Name Form of Organization Organizing Jurisdiction Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office 4 any 5. Each entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is (are): Name Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office 4 any 5. Each entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is (are): Name Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office 4 any 5. Each entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is (are): Name Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office 4 any 5. Each entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is (are): Name Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office 4 any 5. Each entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is (are): Name One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza 5. Faction Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza 6. The apolicant is familiar with the provisions of S4 Pa.C.S. § 332 [relating to effect of registration] and understands that filling under the factitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the factitious name. The factifious name. 7. (Optiona	4. The name and address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Name Name Number and Street City State Zip 5. Each entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is (are): Name Form of Organization Organizing Jurisdiction Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office. 4 any 5. Each entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is (are): Name Form of Organization Organizing Jurisdiction Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office. 4 any Smithkline.Beecham Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 9.11a. PA 19102 Phila. PA 19102 Phila. PA 19102 6. The apolicant is familiar with the provisions of S4 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that lieng under the factitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the factitious name. 7. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, withdrawdis	One Franklin Plaza	a. 200 North 16th Street City	, Philadelphia, PA 19102 Ph Stote Zio	County	
Name Form of Organization Organizing Jurisdiction Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office. 4 any SmithKlineBeecham Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street Phila. PA 1910 2 4. The applicant is familiar with the provisions of \$4 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that fing under the factitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the factitious name. 7. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to. withdrawats 8.	Name Form of Organization Organization Organization Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office. 4 any SmithKlineBeecham Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza 12 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street Phila. PA 19102 Phila. PA 19102 6. The apolicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that lang under the factitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the factitious name. 7. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to. withdrawats 7.					
Name Form of Organization Organization Organization Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office. 4 any SmithKlineBeecham Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street Phila. PA 19102 6. The applicant is familiar with the provisions of \$4 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that fing Under the fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name. 7. 7. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to. withdrawats 8.	Name Form of Organization Organizing Jursdiction Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office. 4 any SmithKlineBeecham Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street Phila. PA 19102 6. The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that long under the factitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the factitious name. 7. 7. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to. withdrawats 8.					
Name Form of Organization Organizing Jurisdiction Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office. 4 any SmithKlineBeecham Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street Phila. PA 19102 6. The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that fing under the factitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the factitious name. 7. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to. withdrawads	Name Form of Organization Organizing Justicition Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office. 4 any SmithKlineBeecham Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street Phila. PA 19102 6. The applicant is familiar with the provisions of S4 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that long under the factitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the factitious name. 7. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to. withdrawats				and the second	HERE AND A CAREER VIOLANT
Name Form of Organization Organizing Jurisdiction Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office. 4 any SmithKlineBeecham Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street Phila. PA 19102 6. The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that fing under the factitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the factitious name. 7. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to. withdrawads	Name Form of Organization Organizing Justicition Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office. 4 any SmithKlineBeecham Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street Phila. PA 19102 6. The applicant is familiar with the provisions of S4 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that long under the factitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the factitious name. 7. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to. withdrawats	· ·····		*****		
Name Form of Organization Organization Organization Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office. 4 any SmithKlineBeecham Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street Phila. PA 19102 6. The applicant is familiar with the provisions of \$4 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that fing Under the fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name. 7. 7. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to. withdrawats 8.	Name Form of Organization Organizing Jursdiction Principal Office Address Pa. Registered Office. 4 any SmithKlineBeecham Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza Corporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street 200 N. 16th Street Phila. PA 19102 6. The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that long under the factitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the factitious name. 7. 7. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to. withdrawats 8.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Comportion Pennsylvania One Franklin Flaza One Franklin Flaza One Franklin Flaza One Franklin Flaza One Franklin Flaza One Franklin Flaza One Franklin Flaza One Franklin Flaza One Franklin Flaza One Franklin Flaza One Franklin Flaza One Franklin Flaza One Flain Flain Flain Flaza One Flain	Cusporation Pennsylvania One Franklin Fizza One Fizza O	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································			
Phila. PA 19102 Phila. PA 19102 6. The applicant is familiar with the provisions of \$4 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that filling under the factitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the factitious name. 7. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, withdrawats	Phila. PA 19102 Phila. PA 19102 Phila				Pa. Registered Office. 4 any	
under the fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name. 7. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, withdrawals	under the fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name. 7. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to withdrawals	Nome For SmithKlineBeecham	m of Organization Organizing Juri Component i on	isolction Principal Office Address Vania One Franklin Plaza	One Franklin Plaz	
		Nome For SmithKlineBeecham	m of Organization Organizing Juri Component i on	soiction Principol Office Address ania One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street	One Franklin Plaz 200 N. 16th Stree	
irom or cancellation of this registration in behalt of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are):		Name For SmithKlineBeecham Co <u>ppration</u> 6. The apolicant is familiar with	m of Organization Organizing Juri Corporation Pennsy 1v	tadiction Principal Office Address ania One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street Phila. PA 19102 332 (relating to effect of registration) of	One Franklin Plaz 200 N. 16th Stree Phila. PA 19102	
		Name For SmithKlineBeecham Cupperation 6. The applicant is familiar with under the factitious Names 7. (Optional): The name(s) of	n of Organization Organizing Juri Corporation Pennsylv In the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 3 Act does not create any exclus the agent(s), if any, any one of	salation Principal Office Address rania One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street Phila, PA 19102 132 (relating to effect of registration) a rive or other right in the factifious name whom is authorized to execute amenu	One Franklin Plaz. 200 N. 16th Stree Phila. PA 19102 and understands that fing dments to, withdrawas	
		Name For SmithKlineBeecham Cupperation 6. The applicant is familiar with under the factitious Names 7. (Optional): The name(s) of	n of Organization Organizing Juri Corporation Pennsylv In the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 3 Act does not create any exclus the agent(s), if any, any one of	salation Principal Office Address rania One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street Phila, PA 19102 132 (relating to effect of registration) a rive or other right in the factifious name whom is authorized to execute amenu	One Franklin Plaz. 200 N. 16th Stree Phila. PA 19102 and understands that fing dments to, withdrawas	
		Name For SmithKlineBeecham Cupperation 6. The applicant is familiar with under the factitious Names 7. (Optional): The name(s) of	n of Organization Organizing Juri Corporation Pennsylv In the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 3 Act does not create any exclus the agent(s), if any, any one of	salation Principal Office Address rania One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street Phila, PA 19102 132 (relating to effect of registration) a rive or other right in the factifious name whom is authorized to execute amenu	One Franklin Plaz. 200 N. 16th Stree Phila. PA 19102 and understands that fing dments to, withdrawas	
		Name For SmithKlineBeecham Cupperation 6. The applicant is familiar with under the factitious Names 7. (Optional): The name(s) of	n of Organization Organizing Juri Corporation Pennsylv In the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 3 Act does not create any exclus the agent(s), if any, any one of	salation Principal Office Address rania One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street Phila, PA 19102 132 (relating to effect of registration) a rive or other right in the factifious name whom is authorized to execute amenu	One Franklin Plaz. 200 N. 16th Stree Phila. PA 19102 and understands that fing dments to, withdrawas	
		Name For SmithKlineBeecham Cupperation 6. The applicant is familiar with under the factitious Names 7. (Optional): The name(s) of	n of Organization Organizing Juri Corporation Pennsylv In the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 3 Act does not create any exclus the agent(s), if any, any one of	salation Principal Office Address rania One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street Phila, PA 19102 132 (relating to effect of registration) a rive or other right in the factifious name whom is authorized to execute amenu	One Franklin Plaz. 200 N. 16th Stree Phila. PA 19102 and understands that fing dments to, withdrawas	
		Name For SmithKlineBeecham Cupperation 6. The applicant is familiar with under the factitious Names 7. (Optional): The name(s) of	n of Organization Organizing Juri Corporation Pennsylv In the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 3 Act does not create any exclus the agent(s), if any, any one of	salation Principal Office Address rania One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street Phila, PA 19102 132 (relating to effect of registration) a rive or other right in the factifious name whom is authorized to execute amenu	One Franklin Plaz. 200 N. 16th Stree Phila. PA 19102 and understands that fing dments to, withdrawas	
		Name For SmithKlineBeecham Cupperation 6. The applicant is familiar with under the factitious Names 7. (Optional): The name(s) of	n of Organization Organizing Juri Corporation Pennsylv In the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 3 Act does not create any exclus the agent(s), if any, any one of	salation Principal Office Address rania One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street Phila, PA 19102 132 (relating to effect of registration) a rive or other right in the factifious name whom is authorized to execute amenu	One Franklin Plaz. 200 N. 16th Stree Phila. PA 19102 and understands that fing dments to, withdrawas	
		Name For SmithKlineBeecham Cupperation 6. The applicant is familiar with under the factitious Names 7. (Optional): The name(s) of	n of Organization Organizing Juri Corporation Pennsylv In the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 3 Act does not create any exclus the agent(s), if any, any one of	salation Principal Office Address rania One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street Phila, PA 19102 132 (relating to effect of registration) a rive or other right in the factifious name whom is authorized to execute amenu	One Franklin Plaz. 200 N. 16th Stree Phila. PA 19102 and understands that fing dments to, withdrawas	
		Name For SmithKlineBeecham Cupperation 6. The applicant is familiar with under the factitious Names 7. (Optional): The name(s) of	n of Organization Organizing Juri Corporation Pennsylv In the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 3 Act does not create any exclus the agent(s), if any, any one of	salation Principal Office Address rania One Franklin Plaza 200 N. 16th Street Phila, PA 19102 132 (relating to effect of registration) a rive or other right in the factifious name whom is authorized to execute amenu	One Franklin Plaz. 200 N. 16th Stree Phila. PA 19102 and understands that fing dments to, withdrawas	

OSC8: +4-311 (Rev 70)-2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. The undersigned have caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious Name to be executed this 11 th day of January . 2001.

(Individual Signature)

(Individual Signature)

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION [Name of Entity]

•

sy Donald F. Parman

DILE: Secretary

(Individual Signature)

(Individual Signature)

(Name of Enlity)

BY:_____

TITLE:____

200104 - 874

Microfilm Number _

4.

Entity Number <u>/4/) / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /</u>	Entity Number_	2983309
---	----------------	---------

Filed with the Department of State on

fim fingingulte

Secretary of the Commonwealth

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME

DSCB:54-311 (Rev 90)

In compliance with the requirements of 54 Pa.C.S. § 311 (relating to registration), the undersigned entity(ies) desiring to register a fictitious name under 54 Pa.C.S. Ch. 3 (relating to fictitious names), hereby state(s) that:

1. The fictifious name is: <u>GlaxoSmithKline Corporation</u>

2. A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the fictitious name is:

Research, Development, Marketing & Sale of Pharmaceuticals

3. The address, including number and street, if any, of the principal place of business of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the fictitious name is (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable):

<u>One Franklin Plaza, 200</u>	North 16th Street,	Philadelphia,	PA 19102	Philadelphia	
Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County	
The name and address, including	number and street if any a	foot individual is			

Name	and an	or each individud	i interested in the bi	usiness is:
Name	Number and Street	City	State	7:
		,	21016	Zip

 5. Each entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is (are):
 Name
 Form of Organization
 Organizing Jurisdiction
 Principal Office Address
 Pa. Registered Office, if any

 SmithKline_Beecham
 Corporation
 Pennsylvania
 One Franklin Plaza
 One Franklin Plaza

 200 N. 16th Street
 200 N. 16th Street
 200 N. 16th Street
 Phila. PA 19102

6. The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that filing under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name.

7. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, withdrawals from or cancellation of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are):

PA. DEPT. OF STATE

200104 - 875

DSCB: 54-311 (Rev 90)-2

21

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious Name to be executed this $_11th_$ day of $_January$, 2001.

(Individual Signature)

(Individual Signature)

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION

BY: Donald F. Parman

(Individual Signature)

(Individual Signature)

(Name of Entity)

(Name of Entity)

TITLE: <u>Secretary</u>

TITLE:

BY:



-->

Corporations

Online Services | Corporations | Forms | Contact Corporations | Business Services

Search By Business Name By Business Entity ID Verify Verify Certification Online Orders Register for Online Orders Order Business List My Images Search for Images Date: 5/1/2008 Business Entity Filing History (Select the link above to view the Business Entity's Filing History)

Business Name History

Name GLAXOSMITHKLINE	Name Type Current Name
Fictitious Names - Domesti	c - Information
Entity Number:	2983309
Status:	Active
Entity Creation Date:	1/16/2001
State of Business.:	PA
Principal Place of Business:	1 FRANKLIN PLAZA 200 N 16TH ST PHILADELPHIA PA 19102-0
Principal Office Address:	No Address
Mailing Address:	No Address
Owner Information	
Owner(s) for:	GLAXOSMITHKLINE
Owners	
Name:	SMITHKLINE BEECHAM

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION

Mailing Address:

[Address Not Available]

Home | Site Map | Site Feedback] View as Text Only | Employment

http://www.corporations.state.pa.us/corp/soskb/Corp.asp?1887044

PATENT^{5/1/2008} REEL: 020986 FRAME: 0192



Corporations

Online Services | Corporations | Forms | Contact Corporations | Business Services

Search By Business Name By Business Entity ID Verify Verify Certification Online Orders Register for Online Orders Order Business List My Images Search for Images

Date:	5/1/2008	
-------	----------	--

Current Name: GLAXOSMITHKLINE

			Microfilm	Microfilm	Microfilm	•
Available Images	Date	Document	Number	Start	End	
х	1/16/2001	Fictitious Creation	16	2128	2	
Х	2/12/2001	Amendment	16	2129	3	

الي الي الي الي الي الي الربي الأمري الأنها المعالم العام المعالية . الي الي الي الي الي الي المعالية المعالية المعالية المعالية المعالية المعالية المعالية المعالية المعالية المعال

Home | Site Map | Site Feedback | View as Text Only | Employment



Copyright © 2002 Pennsylvania Department of State. All Rights Reserved. Commonwealth of PA Privacy Statement

http://www.corporations.state.pa.us/corp/soskb/Filings.asp?1887044

PATENT^{5/1/2008} REEL: 020986 FRAME: 0193

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of the 4th day of January, 2008 by SmithKline Beecham Corporation d/b/a GlaxoSmithKline, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19101 and Glaxo Group Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having offices located at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 0NN, England (the "<u>Assignors</u>"), to Prometheus Laboratories Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 9410 Carroll Park Drive San Diego, CA 92121 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignors are entering into an Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement (the "<u>APA</u>") contemporaneously with the execution of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Among the assets to be transferred by Assignors to Assignee under the APA are the patents set forth in Schedule I attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignors own all rights title and interests in the Patents and Assignors desire to assign all rights, title, and interests in and to the Patents to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to:

(i) the Patents;

(ii) all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, re-examinations or renewal applications related to, or based on in whole or in part on, the Patents; and

(iii) all rights of enforcement and the right to damages for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or other conflicts relating to the Patents.

FURTHERMORE, Assignors will, at the expense of Assignee (i) execute and deliver such further instruments including, without limitation, further instruments of assignment; and (ii) take such further actions as Assignee may reasonably request in order to register this Assignment at the appropriate registries to demonstrate Assignee's title to the Patents.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignors and Assignee. This Assignment shall be governed by, interpreted under, and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regard to the conflict of laws principles thereof. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed and original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[The remainder of this page has been left blank intentionally.]

PATENT REEL: 020986 FRAME: 0195

1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Patents as of the date first written above.

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION D/B/A GLAXOSMITHKLINE

By: Oonald & Paiman

Name: Donald F. Parman Title: Vice President and Secretary

GLAXO GROUP LIMITED

By: _____

Name: Victoria Whyte

Title: Assistant Secretary

PROMETHEUS LABORATORIES INC.

Ву: _____

Name: Joseph M. Limber

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Patents as of the date first written above.

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION D/B/A GLAXOSMITHKLINE

Ву:_____

Name: Donald F. Parman Title: Vice President and Secretary

GLAXO GROUP LIMITED

By:

Name: Victoria Whyte Title: Assistant Secretary

PROMETHEUS LABORATORIES INC.

Ву:_____

Name: Joseph M. Limber Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Patents as of the date first written above.

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION D/B/A GLAXOSMITHKLINE

Ву: _____

Name: Donald F. Parman Title: Vice President and Secretary

GLAXO GROUP LIMITED

By: ____

Name: Victoria Whyte Title: Assistant Secretary

PROMETHEUS LABORATORIES INC.

By: Name: Joseph M. Limber

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Approved by Prometheus Legal Dept.

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

Patent	Application No.	Application Date	Grant Date
US 5,360,800	07/741570	07-Aug-1991	01-Nov-1994
US 5,183,930	07/691814	26-Apr-1991	02-Feb-1993
US 5,196,534	07/704099	22-May-1991	23-Mar-1993
US 5,225,407	07/941951	08-Sep-1992	06-Jul-1993
US 6,175,014	08/137228	18-Oct-1993	16-Jan-2001
US 6,284,770	09/529050	05-Oct-1998	04-Sep-2001
US 6,429,209*	09/834717	13-Apr-2001	06-Aug-2002
US 6,593,336	10/166401	10-Jun-2002	15-Jul-2003

*US 6,429,209 has expired for non-payment of maintenance fees, but any/all rights to the patent are transferred. Note, US '209 is linked to US '770 and US '336 by previously filed terminal disclaimers.

PATENT REEL: 020986 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 05/14/2008